P23000086287

	(Requestor's Name)
	(Address)
	(Address)
 - <u></u> .	(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
—	
	(Business Entity Name)
	(Document Number)
Certified Copies	Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:
	Office Use Only





6202

ELORIDA CAPITAL COURIER SERVICES, INC-2330 CLARE DRIVE TALLAHASSEE, FL 32309 (850) 524-5437 (850) 524-624

BUSINESS

Document #

Wa	lk	in

____ Pick up time_____

____ Mail out

Photocopy

____Certified Copy

___ Certificate of Status

NEW FILINGS

- Profit Not for Profit Limited Liability Domestication
- ___Other
- ___ CORP

OTHER FILINGS

____Annual Report

____Fictitious Name

___APOSTIL()_____

Country

EXAMINER'S INITIALS:_____

AMMENDMENTS

__Amendment

- Resignation of R.A. Officer/Director
- Change of Registered Agent
- Dissolution/Withdrawal

Will wait

- ___Merger
- _X__Conversion

REGISTERATION/QUALIFICATIONS

Every Foreign filing Limited Partnership Reinstatement

____Other

FLORIDA CAPITAL COURIER SERVICES, INC -2330 CLARE DRIVE TALLAHASSEE, FL 32309 (850) 524-5437 (850) 524-624

PLEASE USE FUNDS FROM THIS ACCOUNT: 120210000160: \$105.00 AUTHORIZATION SIGNATURE: _______ Mutbe

FWL SERVICES LLC BUSINESS

Document #

Wal	k	in

____ Pick up time_____

Will wait

____ Mail out

____ Photocopy

___Certified Copy

____ Certificate of Status

NEW FILINGS

- Profit Not for Profit Limited Liability Oomestication Other
- CORP

OTHER FILINGS

____Annual Report

____Fictitious Name

____APOSTIL()_____

EXAMINER'S INITIALS:_____

AMMENDMENTS

_Amendment

- Resignation of R.A. Officer/Director
- ____Change of Registered Agent
- Dissolution/Withdrawal
- Merger
- X_Conversion

REGISTERATION/QUALIFICATIONS

Every Foreign filing Limited Partnership Reinstatement

____Other



December 18, 2023

FLORIDA CAPITAL COURIER SERVCIES, INC

SUBJECT: FWL SERVICES LLC Ref. Number: W23000167375

We have received your document for FWL SERVICES LLC. However, the document has not been filed and is being returned for the following:

Sections 607.1113, 605.0203, 620.2104, and 620.8914, F.S., require the certificate of conversion to be signed by the converting entity as required by applicable law. If the converting entity is a corporation, the certificate of conversion must be signed by a chairman, vice chairman, officer, director, or an incorporator. If the converting entity is a limited liability company, the certificate of conversion must be signed by an authorized representative. If the converting entity is a general partnership or limited liability partnership, the certificate of conversion must be signed by a general partner. If the converting entity is a limited partnership, the certificate of conversion must be signed by a general partner. If the converting entity is a limited partnership or limited liability limited partnership, the certificate of conversion must be signed by all of the general partners. If the converting entity is another type of business entity, an authorized person must sign the certificate of conversion.

Please correct section 2 on the articles of conversion as FWL SERVICES CORP $\overline{\overset{\sim}{\gtrsim}}$ is not a entity type.,

If you have any further questions concerning your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

KAIN COSTELLO Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

Letter Number: 623A00028739

RÉCEIVED

www.sunbiz.org

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Articles of Conversion For **Converting Eligible Entity** Into Florida Profit Corporation

The Articles of Conversion and attached Articles of Incorporation are submitted to convert the following eligible business entity into a Florida Profit Corporation in accordance with ss. 607.11933 & 607.0202, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the Converting Entity immediately prior to the filing of the Articles of Conversion is:

FWL SERVICES LLC

Enter Name of the Converting Entity

LC 2. The converting entity is a (Enter entity type. Example: limited liability company, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)

first organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of ______ (Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)

on 06/07/2022

. .

Enter date "Converting Entity" was first organized, formed or incorporated.

3. The name of the Florida Profit Corporation as set forth in the attached Articles of Incorporation:

FWL SERVICES CORP

Enter Name of Florida Profit Corporation

4. This conversion was approved by the eligible converting entity in accordance with this chapter and the laws of its current/organic jurisdiction.

5. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date: <u>12/15/2023</u>

(The effective date: Cannot be prior to nor more than 90 days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State.)

Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

. " C ¢

Signed this 15 DECEMBER, 2023					
Required Signature for Florida Profit Corporation:					
Signature of Director, Officer, or, if Directors or Officers have not been selected, an Incorporator:					
WillKorson R Fouris					
Printed Name:					
Required Signature(s) on behalf of Converting Florida partnerships, limited partnerships, and limited liability companies: [See below for required signature(s).]					
Signature: WIKERSON R SAMPAIN					
Printed Name: WILKERSON RIBEIRO SAMPAIO Title: MGR					
Signature: FORNOWA B L SAMPAND					
Printed Name:FERNANDA BRUNO LELIS SAMPAIO Title:					
Signature:					
Printed Name: Title:					
Signature:					
Printed Name: Title:					
Signature:					
Printed Name:Title:					
Signature:					
Printed Name: Title:					
If Florida General Partnership or Limited Liability Partnership: Signature of one General Partner.					
If Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Liability Limited Partnership: Signatures of <u>ALL</u> General Partners.					
If Florida Limited Liability Company: Signature of a Member or Authorized Representative.					
All others: Signature of an authorized person.					
Fees:Articles of Conversion:\$35.00Fees for Florida Articles of Incorporation:\$70.00Certified Copy:\$8.75 (Optional)Certificate of Status:\$8.75 (Optional)					

. .

۰. ۰.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION FOR RESULTING FLORIDA PROFIT CORPORATION In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

FWL SERVICES CORP

The name of the corporation shall be:

ARTICLE I

700 RICH DR APT 205

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

NAME

The principal place of business/mailing address is:

Principal street address

Mailing address, if different is: 700 RICH DR APT 205

DEERFIELD BEACH, FL 33441

DEERFIELD BEACH, FL 33441

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:

GENERAL SERVICES

ARTICLE IV SHARES

100 The number of shares of stock is:

ARTICLE V OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS

Name and Title	WILKERSON RIBEIRO SAMPAIO	Name and Title:
Address:	700 RICH DR APT 205	Address:
-	DEERFIELD BEACH, FL 33441	
Name and Title		Name and Title:
Address:		Address:
Name and Title	······································	Name and Title:
Address:		Address:

ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT

The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:

RS ACCOUNTING AND TAX SERVICES INC

Name:

Address: 10 FAIRWAY DRIVE STE 306

DEERFIELD BEACH FL 33441

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

Required Signature/Registered Agent

12/15/2023

Date

. 82e

N Ú